July 27, 2018
EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company
Rosenheimer Strasse 141 e, 81671 Munich · Post: P.O.Box 80 17 09, 81617 Munich, Germany
Headquarters: Munich · Commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht): Munich HRB 127250
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Werner Faber
Management Board: Joachim Zichlarz, Chairman · Joachim Thiele · Dr. Werner Lohwasser
Aluminum Electrolytic

types listed in the data book, not customer-specific types.
Affected products
Ordering code Ordering code Ordering code Ordering code
B41456* B43474* B43704* B43742*
B41458* B43484* B43705* B43743*
B41550* B43550* B43712* B43750*
B41554* B43560* B43713* B43752
B41560* B43564* B43720* B43760*
B41570* B43566* B43721* B43761*
B41580* B43570* B43723* B43762*
B43454* B43580* B43724* B43763*
B43455* B43584* B43725* B43770*
B43456* B43586* B43732* B43772*
B43457* B43700* B43733* B43875*
B43458* B43701* B43740*
B43464* B43703* B43741*
Until now, M5 or M6 screws and washers were always co-packaged with the capacitors. For
types with M8 or M12 stud nuts, washers were also included for the stud nuts.
In the future, accessories may be ordered separately if required:
Screw
terminals
Capacitor type Ordering code Content
M5 Without stud B44020J0500B000 32 screws and
32 washers
M5 With stud B44020J0500B012 16 nuts and
16 washers for nuts
M6 Without stud B44020J0600B000 32 screws and
32 washers
M6 With stud B44020J0600B012 16 nuts and
16 washers for nuts
July 27, 2018
EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company · uptodate Newsletter 2 / 2
Change of packing size

aluminum electrolytic
capacitors
Old ordering code:
See list
New ordering code:
See "description of
change"
Customer part number:
n.a.
4. Description of change:
Old: By default, the following accessories are co-packaged for all data-book screw terminal capacitors of
the series mentioned under 3.
- screws (M5 or M6)
- washers for screws
Additionally for stud types:
- nuts (M8 or M12)
- washer for nuts
New: The packing of the data-book screw terminal capacitors does not contain accessories.
Accessories may be ordered separately in the following material codes:
- Terminal type M5, capacitors without studs: B44020J0500B000
- Terminal type M5, capacitors with studs: B44020J0500B012
- Terminal type M6, capacitors without studs: B44020J0600B000
- Terminal type M6, capacitors with studs: B44020J0600B012
Note: These material codes contain 32 screws and washers, and 16 nuts and washers for these nuts in
the case of stud types.
In addition, the box height has been reduced (contains less cardboard layer filling material) in the following
cases: